
 

Westhaven Weekly Newsletter 
Friday 21 November 2025 

Our vision 

Valued - Inspired - Prepared 

Our values 
We shape our learners to be:  

Safely independent - Respectful citizens  
Inquisitive thinkers - Confident communicators - Resilient learners 

 
Good afternoon everyone, I hope you are all keeping well and have managed to stay safe 
and warm this week. The weather certainly has taken a turn; it has been a lot chillier this 
week, although it has been beautifully sunny and bright too the last couple of days. 
 

I have been extremely busy this week visiting every classroom and seeing all the wonderful 
work that is going on. I have handed out so many Headteacher awards it has been hard to 
keep up! Apologies if your child comes home with a badge and I haven’t managed to pop it 
on ClassDojo. 
 

It has been a couple of weeks since I updated you on the progress of ‘The Haven’, so I’ve 
posted some photos on ClassDojo this morning. We will now be ready to open in time for 
the PTA Christmas Fayre, now only 2 weeks away. I hope you agree that the area looks 
amazing, I am certainly very proud of it. Enormous thanks go to Miss Parker and Miss 
Ballantine for all their hard work getting things organised.  
 

Finally, please take note of all the Christmassy flyers and dates below! 
 

Wishing you all a wonderful weekend, whatever you have planned. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jamie Peacock  
Headteacher 
 
 
 



 

 
 



 

 



 

 

 

 



 

  
School Uniform Ordering 

Christmas Closure 
  
Last working Day       Friday 19th December 
Re-open                         Monday 5th January 
  
General Orders & Website Orders 
  
Orders placed by the 5th December will be guaranteed for the 19th December 
Orders placed between 6th – 12th December will be completed by the 9th January 
Orders placed between 13th – 19th December will be completed by 16th January 
 

 
North Somerset Term Dates - 2025/2026: 

 

Term 1 Tuesday 02 September 2025 - Friday 24 October 2025 

Term 2 Monday 03 November 2025 - Friday 19 December 2025 

Term 3 Monday 05 January 2026 - Friday 13 February 2026 

Term 4 Monday 23 February 2026 - Thursday 02 April 2026 

Term 5 Monday 20 April 2026 - Friday 22 May 2026 

Term 6 Monday 01 June 2026 - Wednesday 22 July 2026 

 
Bank Holidays (school closed to all pupils) - 2025/2026: 
 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 04 May 2026 

 
Westhaven INSET Days (school closed to all learners) - 2025/26: 
 

● Monday 5th January 2026 

● Friday 1st May 2026 

● Wednesday 22nd July 2026 


